
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 208-1830

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/9/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/3/2009 2/3/2009

Title: Supervisor Nutting recommending the amount of $200,000 for Amendment I to Agreement 1034-
S0811 with Five Star Automotive be reinstated as originally proposed on the Board's Agenda dated
January 13, 2009, Item 13.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: Fleet Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1034-S08711 Amend 1a Five Star, 2. 1034-S0811_Five Star Automotive_Amendment I_Blue
Route.PDF, 3. Final Draft Response to the 07-08 Grand Jury Final Report.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted As AmendedBoard Of Supervisors3/18/2014 1 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors2/3/2009 2 Pass

Supervisor Nutting recommending the amount of $200,000 for Amendment I to Agreement 1034-
S0811 with Five Star Automotive be reinstated as originally proposed on the Board's Agenda dated
January 13, 2009, Item 13.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: Fleet Fund.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There is no Fiscal impact with this action.

Background/Reason for Recommendation:  On July 22, 2008, Agenda item #14 your Board approved
Agreement 1034-S0811 with Five Star Automotive to provide "as needed" automotive services for the
Department of General Services.  The term of the Agreement was originally May 1, 2008 through
April 30, 2010.  However, after execution of the contract, invoices were received from the vendor for
services that had been rendered during the month of April.  In addition, the contract did not include a
fee schedule for work that was sublet by the vendor.

This retroactive Amendment I to the Agreement 1034-S0811 corrects the term of the contract to
reflect the  beginning date of services as  April 1, 2008 and includes outsourcing by vendor.

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Chairman to sign Amendment I to Agreement 1034-
S0811. Board Clerk will forward the Amendment to General Services contract staff for further
processing.

Contact: Charles Harrell, 6051

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 08-1830, Version: 2

Concurrences: County Counsel and Risk Management

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

